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ANNEX

Disbursement of the Modernisation Fund revenues

Q) The Czech Republic

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference
of the investment

Date of
submission

Date of the
assessment of
the proposal by
the EIB

Date of the
confirmation of
the proposal by
the EIB

Amount to
be
disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-2 CZ 0-001
Scheme

Energy Efficiency and
Energy

Savings in houses and
buildings for
Residential Sector
(HouseEnerg
Programme)

13/09/2022

04/10/2022

10/10/2022

300 000 000

MF 2022-2 CZ 0-002
Scheme

Improving energy
efficiency in
industrial production
under the EU ETS

13/09/2022

03/10/2022

10/10/2022

200 000 000

MF 2022-2 CZ 0-003
Scheme

Financial instrument
for

improving energy
efficiency in business
(ENERG Programme)

13/09/2022

03/10/2022

10/10/2022

20 000 000

Non-priority investments recommended for the financing by the Investment Committee

Name and reference | Date of Date and Date of the Amount to
of the investment submission reference of the | recommendation | be
due diligence on the proposal by | disbursed
assessment of the Investment (EUR)
the proposal by | Committee
the EIB
MF 2022-2 CZ 1-001 | 16/08/2022 05/10/2022 25/10/2022 300 000 000
Scheme
Renewable
Modernisation of
Energy Sources for
1

EN



EN

Residential Sector
(HOUSEnerg
Programme)

2 Estonia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference
of the investment

Date of
submission

Date of the
assessment of
the proposal by
the EIB

Date of the
confirmation of
the proposal by
the EIB

Amount to
be
disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-2 EE 0-001
Subsequent
disbursement
Programme for
improvement of
energy efficiency and
renewable energy use
in public sector
buildings

12/09/2022

20/09/2022

10/10/2022

39 423 400

MF 2022-2 EE 0-002
Subsequent
disbursement
Energy-efficient low-
emission public
transport programme

12/09/2022

20/09/2022

10/10/2022

22 997 000

3) Croatia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference
of the investment

Date of
submission

Date of the
assessment of
the proposal by
the EIB

Date of the
confirmation of
the proposal by
the EIB

Amount to
be
disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-2 HR 0-002
Scheme

Energy efficiency
improvement and
high-efficiency
cogeneration
investments in the
manufacturing
industry

31/08/2022

03/10/2022

10/10/2022

40 000 000

MF 2022-2 HR 0-004
Project
GRID SCALE

12/09/2022

28/09/2022

10/10/2022

19 800 000

EN



EN

SMART ENERGY

STORAGE
MF 2022-2 HR 0-005 | 13/09/2022 03/10/2022 10/10/2022 20 000 000
Subsequent
disbursement
Scheme to support the
production of
electricity from
renewable energy
sources from the
Modernisation fund
4) Poland
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference | Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
of the investment submission assessment of confirmation of be
the proposal by | the proposal by disbursed
the EIB the EIB (EUR)
MF 2022-2 PL 0-001 | 05/08/2022 16/08/2022 10/10/2022 178 000
Subsequent 000
disbursement
Smart energy
infrastructure
MF 2022-2 PL 0-002 | 02/09/2022 29/09/2022 10/10/2022 22200
Scheme 000
Cogeneration for
counties
MF 2022-2 PL 0-003 | 13/09/2022 03/10/2022 10/10/2022 20990
Scheme 000
Energy for rural areas
MF 2022-2 PL 0-004 | 13/09/2022 03/10/2022 10/10/2022 44 440
Scheme 000

Development of
cogeneration based on
municipal biogas

Non-priority investments recommended for the financing by the Investment Committee

Name and reference | Date of Date and Date of the Amount to
of the investment submission reference of the | recommendation be
due diligence on the proposal by | disbursed
assessment of the Investment (EUR)
the proposal by | Committee
the EIB
MF 2022-2 PL 1-001 | 01/08/2022 30/09/2022 25/10/2022 22 222 222
3
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Scheme
RES - heat sources for
district heating

MF 2022-2 PL 1-002 | 05/08/2022 16/08/2022 25/10/2022 111 111 111
Subsequent
disbursement
My Heating
5) Slovakia
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference | Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
of the investment submission assessment of confirmation of be
the proposal by | the proposal by disbursed
the EIB the EIB (EUR)
MF 2022-2 SK 0-002 | 13/09/2022 03/10/2022 10/10/2022 350 000 000
Scheme
State aid scheme for
the decarbonisation of
industry from the
Modernization fund
4
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