

Brussels, 12.12.2022 C(2022) 9480 final

ANNEX

ANNEX

to the

Commission decision

on disbursement of revenues of the Modernisation Fund under Directive 2003/87/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council

EN EN

ANNEX

Disbursement of the Modernisation Fund revenues

(1) The Czech Republic

Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-2 CZ 0-001 Scheme Energy Efficiency and Energy Savings in houses and buildings for Residential Sector (HouseEnerg Programme)	13/09/2022	04/10/2022	10/10/2022	300 000 000
MF 2022-2 CZ 0-002 Scheme Improving energy efficiency in industrial production under the EU ETS	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	200 000 000
MF 2022-2 CZ 0-003 Scheme Financial instrument for improving energy efficiency in business (ENERG Programme)	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	20 000 000

Non-priority investment Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date and reference of the due diligence assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the recommendation on the proposal by the Investment Committee	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-2 CZ 1-001 Scheme Renewable Modernisation of Energy Sources for	16/08/2022	05/10/2022	25/10/2022	300 000 000

Residential Sector		
(HOUSEnerg		
Programme)		

(2) Estonia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-2 EE 0-001 Subsequent disbursement Programme for improvement of energy efficiency and renewable energy use in public sector buildings	12/09/2022	20/09/2022	10/10/2022	39 423 400	
MF 2022-2 EE 0-002 Subsequent disbursement Energy-efficient low- emission public transport programme	12/09/2022	20/09/2022	10/10/2022	22 997 000	

(3) Croatia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-2 HR 0-002 Scheme Energy efficiency improvement and high-efficiency cogeneration investments in the manufacturing industry	31/08/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	40 000 000	
MF 2022-2 HR 0-004 Project GRID SCALE	12/09/2022	28/09/2022	10/10/2022	19 800 000	

SMART ENERGY				
STORAGE				
MF 2022-2 HR 0-005	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	20 000 000
Subsequent				
disbursement				
Scheme to support the				
production of				
electricity from				
renewable energy				
sources from the				
Modernisation fund				

(4) Poland

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-2 PL 0-001 Subsequent disbursement Smart energy infrastructure	05/08/2022	16/08/2022	10/10/2022	178 000 000	
MF 2022-2 PL 0-002 Scheme Cogeneration for counties	02/09/2022	29/09/2022	10/10/2022	22 200 000	
MF 2022-2 PL 0-003 Scheme Energy for rural areas	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	20 990 000	
MF 2022-2 PL 0-004 Scheme Development of cogeneration based on municipal biogas	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	44 440 000	

Non-priority investme Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date and reference of the due diligence assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the recommendation on the proposal by the Investment Committee	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-2 PL 1-001	01/08/2022	30/09/2022	25/10/2022	22 222 222

Scheme				
RES - heat sources for				
district heating				
MF 2022-2 PL 1-002	05/08/2022	16/08/2022	25/10/2022	111 111 111
Subsequent				
disbursement				
My Heating				

(5) Slovakia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-2 SK 0-002 Scheme State aid scheme for the decarbonisation of industry from the Modernization fund	13/09/2022	03/10/2022	10/10/2022	350 000 000	